CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
March 15, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2016

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM DATE TRUSTEE/STAFF
MEMBER
American Library Association 1/8/16 - 1/12/16 Amiya Hutson

Mid-Winter Conference
Boston, Masschuesetts

Greater Cleveland Safety Council 1/14/2016 Dawntae Jackson
A Nutrition Guide Seminar
Cleveland, Ohio

Make Magazine 1/22/15 - 1/25/15 Aaron Mason
Maker faire Global Producers Summit
San Francisco, California

American Payroll Association 2/11/16 Ronelle Miller-Hood
Chapter Meeting
Independence, Ohio

American Library Association 1/9/16 - 1/12/16 Rhonda Pai
Mid-Winter Conference
Boston, Masschuesetts

American Library Association 2/10/16 Timothy Phillips
E-Workshop - 20 Subjects in 90 Minutes
Cleveland, Ohio

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System 1/26/16 Kendra Proctor
Express to Impress Seminar

Hudson, Ohio

Ohio Digital Public Library Association 2/6/15 Rachel Senese

Monthly Meeting
Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association 1/7/16 - 1/11/16 Cal Zunt
Mid-Winter Conference

Boston, Masschuesetts

TOTAL

REPORT C

AMOUNT

1,200.00

22.00

1,033.49

30.00

1,171.61

55.00

17.82

149.04

1,130.83

$4,809.79



FUND

General

Judd Fund
Lockwood Thompson
Metlife-Fit for Life
LSTA - Know it Know

TOTAL

SUMMARY

FEBRUARY

$4,809.79
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$4,809.79

YEAR TO DATE

$11,671.08
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

$11,671.08



