Board Meeting

March 15, 2015

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR FEBRUARY 2016

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Boston, Masschuesetts	1/8/16 - 1/12/16	Amiya Hutson	1,200.00
Greater Cleveland Safety Council A Nutrition Guide Seminar Cleveland, Ohio	1/14/2016	Dawntae Jackson	22.00
Make Magazine Maker faire Global Producers Summit San Francisco, California	1/22/15 - 1/25/15	Aaron Mason	1,033.49
American Payroll Association Chapter Meeting Independence, Ohio	2/11/16	Ronelle Miller-Hood	30.00
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Boston, Masschuesetts	1/9/16 - 1/12/16	Rhonda Pai	1,171.61
American Library Association E-Workshop - 20 Subjects in 90 Minutes Cleveland, Ohio	2/10/16	Timothy Phillips	55.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Express to Impress Seminar Hudson, Ohio	1/26/16	Kendra Proctor	17.82
Ohio Digital Public Library Association Monthly Meeting Columbus, Ohio	2/6/15	Rachel Senese	149.04
American Library Association Mid-Winter Conference Boston, Masschuesetts	1/7/16 - 1/11/16	Cal Zunt	1,130.83
TOTAL			\$4,809.79

SUMMARY

FUND	FEBRUARY	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$4,809.79	\$11,671.08
Judd Fund	0.00	0.00
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	0.00
Metlife-Fit for Life	0.00	0.00
LSTA - Know it Know	0.00	0.00
TOTAL	\$4,809.79	\$11,671.08